Johnson County, KS Town 0ilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:

Well: Thomas B 15 (913) 837-8400 10/1/2013

Lease Owner: ST Petroleum

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth

6 Soil-Clay 6
14 Sandstone 20
9 Lime 29
36 Shale 65
4 Lime 69
49 Shale 118
5 Lime 123
2 Shale 125
16 Lime 141
8 Shale 149
8 Lime 157
8 Shale 165
19 Lime 184
11 Shale 195
12 Sand 207
27 Lime 234
16 Sandy Shale 250
8 Lime 258
14 Shale 272
24 Lime 296
14 Shale 310
10 Lime 320
18 Shale 338
8 Lime 346
4 Shale 350
7 Lime 357
45 Shale 402
25 Lime 427
7 Shale 434
23 Lime 457
4 Shale 461
5 Lime 466
4 Shale 470
6 Lime 476
4 Shale 480
5 Sandy Shale 485
21 Shale 506
14 Sandy Shale 520
65 Shale 585
6 Sand 591




Johnson County, KS
Well: Thomas B 15

Town 0ilfield Service,
(913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:

10/1/2013

Lease Owner: ST Petroleum
62 Shale 647
5 Lime 652
3 Shale 655
2 Lime 657
8 Shale 665
6 Lime 671
4 Sand 675
11 Shale 686
4 Lime 690
2 Coal 692
7 Shale 699
6 Lime 705
36 Shale 741
4 Sand 745
3 Sandy Shale 748
57 Shale 805
10 Sand 815
13 Sandy Shale 828
14 Shale 842
6 Sand 848
10 Shale 858
6 Sand 864
3 Sand 867
4 Sandy Shale 871
7 Shale 878
3 Sand 881
20 Shale 901
3 Sand 904
1 Sand 905
13 Sandy Shale 918
2 Sand 920
2 Sandy Lime 922
2 Sandy Lime 924
14 Sand 938
4 Sandy Shale 942
58 Shale 1000-TD




Short Cuts
TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D’x.14xh
equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

]

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HR equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES
* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM|- Strokes per minute
RPM|- Engine Speed
R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - $haft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM| - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)*

* Need these to figure telt length
WATTS _
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS _ MPS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP

Log Book
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Town Oilfield

Services, Inc.
1207 N. 1st East
Louisburg, KS 66053
913-710-5400
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